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GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL FORESTRY 

DIRECTiON OFFICE (STABLISHMENT SECTION) 

Sub:- Final Seniority of Social Forestry Worker (Kashmir) as stood on 01.12.2022. 

S. F Order No:138 of 2022 

Dated: o8 -12-2022 

Whereas, a tentative seniority list SFW (K) as stood on 1.4.2022 was 

circulated vide this office No. DIR/DSF/Estt/195-202 dated: - 21.04.2022, for inviting 

objections from the concerned officials with regard to their placement in the seniority 

list; 

Whereas, some officials have submitted objections regarding tentative 

seniority list of SFW (K) through their respective controlling officers, 

Whereas, the objections were scrutinized and disposed of by the committee 

constituted vide this office No. DIR/DSF/Estt/583-89 dated: - 05-08-2022 & the said 

committee furnished its report vide No. 5036/RD-SFJ dated: 03.11.2022; 

Whereas, the report furnished by the committee has been further examined 

with reference to the records and rules governing the subject, 

Now, therefore, the final seniority list of Social Forestry Worker (Kashmir) as 

stood on 01.12.2022 forming Annexure-A to this order is hereby issued. 

However, the date of birth recorded against the officials in the final seniority 

list shall not be taken as authentic and shall always be subject to verification from 

service book/date of birth certificate. This is issued without pre-judice to the outcome 

of the writ petition (s) pending, if any, on the subject before any competent court of 

law. 
Sd/-

Roshan Jaggi, IFS 

PCF/Director, 
Department of Social Forestry 

J&K, Jammu 

No: DIRDSF/Est S I-2S Dated:o -12-2022 

Copy for information and necessary action to the: . 

1. Regional Director, Department of Social Forestry, Kashmir. 

2. AlI Divisional Forest Ofmicer (s), Department of Social Forestry, Kashmir Region. 
3. VC Website for placing the order on official website jksocialforestury.nic.in, 
4. S. F.Order File. 

Cdhy 
Zuhaib Chowdhary,-

/Dy. Conservator of Forests (C&E), 
Department of Social Forestry 

J&K, Jammu 
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Annexure-A to S.F. Order No.130 dated: o -I u 

Final Seniority List of SoCIAL FORESTRY WORKER (Social Forestry Department) 
KASHMIR REGION as on 01.12.2022 

S. No Name of the officlal Catagory L Qualilficatlon D/0/8 D/O/Appolntment D/o/Promotlon Place of posting 

19.03.1983 
10.03.1984 
17.08.1984 
19.06.1985 

30.07.1987 
30.07.1987 

S.F. Division, Srinagar 
S.F. Division, Srinagar 
S.F. Division, Pulwama 

1 Ghulam Mohammad Bhat 

Bashir Ahmad Rather 

Nazir Ahmad Mir 

Mohd. Shafi Malik 

Gh. Ahmad Dar 
6 Bashir Ahmad Lone 

agandeep Singh 
8 Gulzar Ahmad Sheikh 
9 Mohd. Shafi Khan 

10 Ab. Majid Mir 
11 Mohd. Akbar Mir 

12 Jasvinder Singh 
13 Gh. Rasool Geelani 
14 Mubashir Ahmad 

15 Arif Ahmad Ranga 
16 Mushtaq Ahmad Alie 

17 Tanveer Ahmad Sofi 
18 Zameer Farooq 

|19 Aijaz Ahmad Bhat 
20 Fayaz Ahmad Mir 

21 Syed Zahid 
|22 Javaid Ahmad Mir 

23 Showkat Ahmad Mir 

| 24 Towseef Ahmad Khanday 

25 Javaid Ahmad Sheikh 
26 Mohd. Amin Itoo 
27 Pankaj Sapolia 

28 Mohd. Irbaz Samoon 

| 29 Sabzar Ahmad Malik 
30 Shahnawaz Rashid Bhat 
31 Syed Muneeb Ahmad 
32 Mubashir Ahmad Bhat 
33 Manzoor Ahmad Sheikh 

01.03.1965 
07.03.1965 
15.03.1966 
01.04.1964 
01.03.1967 
15.03.1969 
14.09.1989 
15.07.1978 
14.01.1963 

18.05.1964 
01.04.1977 

01.10.1971 
B.A/M.A-2009 21.03.1974 

TDC/PGDCA 06.12.1980 
01.05.1970 

01.04.1966 
26.07.1988 

Middle 
Middle 

Middle/FGT 
Middle 
Middle 
Matric 

10+2 
B.A/B. Ed 
Matric 
Matric 
Matric 

Matic 

-

30.07.1987 
30.07.1987 

22.01.1991 

25.10.1999 
06.03.2010 
11.01.2014 
17.07.2014 
17.07.2014 

17.07.2014 
17.07.2014 
17.07.2014 
17.07.2014 

17.07.2014 
17.07.2014 
08.09.2015 
03.10.2015 
02.02.2016 
26.07.2017 
11.12.2017 
04.10.2018 
04.10.2018 

04.10.2018 
04.10.2018 S.F. Division, Anantnag 
04.10.2018 

04.10.2018 S.F. Division, Srinagar 
04.10.2018 S.F. Division, Baramulla 
04.02.2019 S.F. Division, Anantnag 

04.02.2019 S.F. Division, Pulwama_ 
04.02.2019 S.F. Division, Pulwama 
04.02.2019 S.F. Division, Anantnag 
23.10.2019| S.F. Division, Kupwara 

S.F. Division, Baramulla 

S.F. Division, Srinagar 
S.F. Division, Baramulla 
S.F. Division, Baramulla 
S.F. Division, Anantnag8 
S.F. Division, Srinagar 
S.F. Division, Kupwara 
S.F. Division, Kupwara 
S.F. Division, Kupwara 
S.F. Division, Kupwara 

Direction Office 
S.F. Division, Srinagar 
S.F. Division, Srinagar 

S.F. Division, Baramulla 
S.F. Division, Anantnag 
S.F. Division, Kupwara 
S.F. Division, Srinagar 

RDK Office 
S.F. Division, Anantnag 

RDK Office 
S.F. Division, Anantnag 

20.10.1983 

29.01.1991 
06.03.2010 
11.01.2014 
01.04.1994 
17.05.1994 

01.07.1995 

01.07.1997 
20.04.1998 

RBA 

RBA 
RBA 

01.07.1999 

28.10.1999 
30.10.1999 
14.10.2009 

08.03.1987 03.10.2015 

02.02.2016 
25.10.1999 
11.12.2017 
04.10.2018 
04.10.2018 
04.10.2018 
04.10.2018 
04.10.2018 

04.10.2018 
04.10.2018 
04.02.2019 
04.02.2019 
04.02.2019 
04.02.2019 

Matric 
Matric 
Matric 

B.A 

01.03.1988 
01.03.1965 
01.01.19922| 
15.04.1983 
10.02.1981 
02.12.1987 
20.04.1986| 

Matric/Dip (Civil)16.10.1986| 
28.01.1993 
01.12.1988 
17.03.1985 
25.03.1989 
15.06.1986| 
17.03.1987| 
10.02.1980 

B.A 

Matric 
BBA 
B.SC 

MTM 
M.Sc 

RBA BA 

RBA S.F. Division, Anantnag8 
Matric 
10+2 
M.Sc 

SC 

ST 

B.Sc 

M.Sc 

RBA MA 

RBA Matric 20.04.1998 

Zuhaib Chowdhany 
Dy. Conservatod of Forests (C&E), 

pepartment of Social Forestry, J&K 
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